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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, September 3 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-6494

25-W-6519

25-W-6601

25-W-5786

25-W-6432

25-W-6658

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25050551

2025-0009651

2025-0013161

25045297

25050135

25051718

POLICE NO

ARNOLD, JELYNN ANN 

BATISTA PEREIRA,

DANIEL 

BEVERLY, OSCAR

DARNELL 

BROWN, AKEEM 

CADETE, HIURY NUNES 

CONNER, JASMINE

LATISHA 

DEFENDANT

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

RAPE

OPEN CONTAINER

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

KIDNAPPING

STALKING

911 OBSTRUCTION

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

CHARGES

M

M

F

F

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

M

ATTORNEY

001122764

000296905

001097180

001122686

000902642
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STATE OF GEORGIA
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Wednesday, September 3 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-6624

25-W-6633

25-W-6659

24-W-7058

25-W-6455

25-W-6556

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25MCS0169A

25051645

25080070

24051060

25050341

25MCS0177

POLICE NO

COWART, BRENTON 

DOBYNE, DEJAUN 

DOBYNE, DEJAUN 

GATES, GARRETT 

HEARD, DAETESHA RAE 

HENRY, KALVIN LAMONT

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

ARMED ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

SIMPLE BATTERY, PREGNANT

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

001122840

001108446

001108446

001122866

000902234

000255025
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Wednesday, September 3 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-6493

25-W-6557

25-W-6657

25-W-6642

25-W-6610

25-W-6652

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25-07180

25-050772

25-07417

25051642

25051496

25050027

POLICE NO

HOUSTON, EVERETTE

DONTE 

HUERTA, VICTOR

MANUEL 

JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER

MICAL 

KEITT, ANITRA

SHANIQUA 

PLATER, TYRE 

POUGH, ALIJAH ALLEN 

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

AGGRAVATED STALKING

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

PEEPING TOM

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

001008756

001079127

001122853

001122831

001013103
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-6472

25-W-6634

25-W-6496

25-W-6528

25-W-6596

25-W-5526

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

25080055

25-051548

2025-0012976

25050747

25051342

2025-0010842

POLICE NO

ROSS, ALONZO 

SANDS, MICHAEL

DANGELO 

SETTLERS, BOBBY

JAMES 

SMITH, MARTAVIOUS

DEANGELO 

SPINKS, TRACY 

STPIERRE, HERODE 

DEFENDANT

FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE

911 OBSTRUCTION

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PERMIT UNLICENSED TO DRIVE

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

ATTORNEY

001122879

001112381

001116453

001122753

001122813

001122799
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

25-W-4733

25-W-6586

WARRANT NO

25

26

23-003348

2025-0013136

POLICE NO

SWANSON, AUSTIN COLE

WILHOIT, JOSEPH 

DEFENDANT

USE OF COMM FAC IN DRUG TRANS

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

ROSENBLOOM, BRANDON

M 

ATTORNEY

001078663

001107719
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