THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 3 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-6494	25050551	ARNOLD, JELYNN ANN SOID: 001122764	CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	M M F
2	25-W-6519	2025-0009651	BATISTA PEREIRA, DANIEL SOID:	RAPE	F
3	25-W-6601	2025-0013161	BEVERLY, OSCAR DARNELL SOID: 000296905	OPEN CONTAINER DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	M M F M
4	25-W-5786	25045297	BROWN, AKEEM SOID: 001097180	OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF	F
5	25-W-6432	25050135	CADETE, HIURY NUNES SOID: 001122686	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT KIDNAPPING STALKING 911 OBSTRUCTION TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F F M M F
6	25-W-6658	25051718	CONNER, JASMINE LATISHA SOID:000902642	BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES	F M

SOID: 000902642

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 3 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-6624	25MCS0169A	COWART, BRENTON SOID:001122840	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
8	25-W-6633	25051645	DOBYNE, DEJAUN SOID:001108446	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F F F
9	25-W-6659	25080070	DOBYNE, DEJAUN SOID: 001108446	ARMED ROBBERY AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F F
10	24-W-7058	24051060	GATES, GARRETT SOID: 001122866	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF CRIMINAL TRESPASS SIMPLE BATTERY, PREGNANT	M M M
11	25-W-6455	25050341	HEARD, DAETESHA RAE SOID:000902234	FAIL STOP STOP SIGN UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE	M F M F
12	25-W-6556	25MCS0177	HENRY, KALVIN LAMONT SOID: 000255025	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F M M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 3 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-6493	25-07180	HOUSTON, EVERETTE DONTE SOID: 001008756	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F
14	25-W-6557	25-050772	HUERTA, VICTOR MANUEL SOID:001079127	AGGRAVATED STALKING	F
15	25-W-6657	25-07417	JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER MICAL SOID:	R RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F
16	25-W-6642	25051642	KEITT, ANITRA SHANIQUA SOID: 001122853	CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F F M
17	25-W-6610	25051496	PLATER, TYRE SOID: 001122831	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
18	25-W-6652	25050027	POUGH, ALIJAH ALLEN SOID: 001013103	CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE PEEPING TOM	M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 3 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	25-W-6472	25080055	ROSS, ALONZO SOID: 001122879	FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE 911 OBSTRUCTION	F M
20	25-W-6634	25-051548	SANDS, MICHAEL DANGELO SOID: 001112381	CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	M F F
21	25-W-6496	2025-0012976	SETTLERS, BOBBY JAMES SOID:001116453	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST PERMIT UNLICENSED TO DRIVE	F M
22	25-W-6528	25050747	SMITH, MARTAVIOUS DEANGELO SOID: 001122753	POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT NO DRIVER'S LICENSE	F F M M
23	25-W-6596	25051342	SPINKS, TRACY SOID:001122813	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F
24	25-W-5526	2025-0010842	STPIERRE, HERODE SOID: 001122799	SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC	М

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 3 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

5

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES		ATTORNEY
25	25-W-4733	23-003348	SWANSON, AUSTIN COL	E USE OF COMM FAC IN DRUG TRANS	F	ROSENBLOOM, BRANDON M
26	25-W-6586	2025-0013136	WILHOIT, JOSEPH SOID:001107719	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F F	